

Alenah Luthens

Associate

1300 IDS Center 80 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 main: (612) 630-1000 direct: (612) 313-7634

fax: (612) 630-9626 aluthens@littler.com



Overview

Alenah Luthens focuses her practice on labor and employment law matters.

Prior to joining Littler, Alenah was an associate attorney for an Iowa firm in their Litigation Division. She previously worked as a judicial intern with U.S. Magistrate Judge Celeste Bremer in Des Moines at the U.S. District Court for the Southern District of Iowa and as a legal extern for U.S. District Court Judge David Doty at the U.S. District Court for the District of Minnesota. During law school, Alenah was a summer associate at a law firm, participated in the *Minnesota Law Review* as a note and comment editor, and served in the Family Law Clinic as a certified student attorney.

Professional and Community Affiliations

Member, American Bar Association

Recognition

- Recipient, Book Award, Immigration Law, University of Minnesota Law School, Fall 2021
- Recipient, Dorothy A. Laureau Best Brief Award, University of Minnesota Law School, Spring 2020

Education

J.D., University of Minnesota Law School, 2022, *cum laude* B.A., University of Iowa, 2019, *With Distinction, Phi Beta Kappa*

Bar Admissions

Minnesota Iowa

Courts

- U.S. District Court, District of Minnesota
- U.S. District Court, Northern District of Iowa
- U.S. District Court, Southern District of Iowa

Publications & Press

Law Punishing Political Speech Likely Unconstitutional *ABA Litigation News*June 24, 2023